## ORDINANCE NO. 33

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MOLENA RELATING TO OCCUPATIONAL TAXES.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOLENA.

<u>Section 1</u>. There is hereby levied an occupation tax on all persons, partnerships, corporations, or other entities for engaging in an occupation, profession, or business in accordance with O.C.G.A. Section 48-13-6 based upon location as follows:

Tax Liability

Each Location O.C.G.A. Section 48-13-5(3)

\$25.00

Section 2. The payment date, penalty amounts, interest amounts and prorated taxes due specified in O.C.G.A. Section 48-13-20, 21, and 22 are hereby incorporated by reference.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective on January 1, 2005.

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

MAYOR, CITY OF MOLENA

First Reading \_\_10/11/04\_\_

Adopted at Second Reading \_\_11/8/04\_\_

CLERK, CITY OF MOLENA